PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Massey Technology Investments, Inc.	04/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Massey European Sales, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 North 4th Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23219	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12369765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (304)357-0919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3043579924

Email: monika.hussell@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Monika J. Hussell

Address Line 1: 900 Lee Street, Suite 600
Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Charleston, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSS0001PA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monika J. Hussell

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Certificate of Amendment \#page 1.tif\\ source = Certificate of Amendment \#page 2.tif$

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024711 FRAME: 0586

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, APRIL 13, 2010

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Massey European Sales, Inc. (formerly Massey Technology Investments, Inc.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective April 13, 2010.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Jan Gove

James C. Dimitri Commissioner



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

April 13, 2010

KIM A WICKENS MASSEY ENERGY COMPANY PO BOX 26765 RICHMOND, VA 23261

RECEIPT

RE:

Massey European Sales, Inc.

ID:

0475448 - 7

DCN:

10-04-06-0064

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00 to cover the fee(s) for filing articles of amendment for a corporation with this office.

The effective date of the amendment is April 13, 2010.

Note: Prior to the effective date of this filing, the name of the above-referenced corporation was Massey Technology Investments, Inc..

Thank you for contacting our office. If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

AMENACPT CIS0436

RECORDED: 07/20/2010